
1. Pallisa District Local Government has allocated funds from PHC, SFG, 

DDEG and DCG to be used for acquisition of Works and Supplies for the 

Financial Year 2020-2021.

2. The Entity now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the provision 

of the following Works, and Supplies for the Financial Year 2020-2021 as 

follows: 

S/N
PROCUREMENT 

REFERENCE NO.
                DESCRIPTION 

   BID 

SECURITY

1.
PALI/548/WRKS/2020 - 

2021/00002

Construction of New Administration 

Block: Phase III
6,775,080/=

2.
PALI/548/WRKS/2020 - 

2021/00003

Construction of four (4) 5 Stance 

Lined Pit Latrines at Gogonyo 

P/S, Kapala P/S, Ajepet P/S and 

Apopong P/S: Lot I.

1,320,000/=

3.
PALI/548/WRKS/2020 - 

2021/00004

Construction of four (4) 5 Stance 

Lined Pit Latrines at Najeniti P/S, 

Nalufenya P/S, Nabitende P/S and 

Apapa P/S: Lot II

1,320,000/=

4.
PALI/548/WRKS/2020 - 

2021/00005

Construction of four (4) 5 Stance 

Lined Pit Latrines at Amusiat P/S, 

Kaucho P/S, Komolo –Akadot P/S 

and Kaboloi P/S: Lot III.

1,320,0000/=

5.
PALI/548/WRKS/2020 - 

2021/00006

Construction of four (4) 5 Stance 

Lined Pit Latrines at Oboliso 

P/S, Pasia P/S and two (2) – 5 

Stances at Kameke Secondary 

School: Lot IV

1,320,000/=

6.
PALI/548/WRKS/2020 - 

2021/00007

Construction of four (4) 5 Stance 

Lined Pit Latrines at Abila Rock 

P/S, Otamirio P/S, Agurur P/S and 

Adodi P/S: Lot V.

1,320,000/=

7.
PALI/548/WRKS/2020 - 

2021/00008

Renovation of 2 Classroom Blocks 

at Kalaki P/S, Kadesok P/S, Akisim 

II P/S and Ngalwe P/S

1,950,000/=

8.
PALI/548/WRKS/2020 - 

2021/00009

Completion of Phased Construction 

of General Ward at Pallisa Town 

Council Health Centre III

1,350,000/=

9.
PALI/548/WRKS/2020 - 

2021/00010

Renovation of Administration Block 

at Pallisa General Hospital
1,935,000/=

10.
PALI/548/WRKS/2020 - 

2021/00011

Sitting, Hydrogeological Survey, 

Drilling, Pump Testing and Water 

Quality Testing, Casting and 

Installation of 7 Boreholes:  Lot 1

2,520,000/=

11.
PALI/548/WRKS/2020 - 

2021/00012

Sitting, Hydrogeological Survey, 

Drilling, Pump Testing and Water 

Quality Testing, Casting and 

Installation of 7 Boreholes:  Lot II

2,520,000/=

12.
PALI/548/WRKS/2020 - 

2021/00013

Sitting, Hydrogeological Survey, 

Drilling, Pump Testing and Water 

Quality Testing, Casting and 

Installation of 7 Boreholes:  Lot III

2,520,000/=

13.
PALI/548/WRKS/2020 - 

2021/00014

Rehabilitation and Protection of 

Springs in the District

Bid Security 

Declaration

S/N
PROCUREMENT 

REFERENCE NO.
                DESCRIPTION 

   BID 

SECURITY

14.
PALI/548/WRKS/2020 - 

2021/00015

Construction of three (3) VIP Lined 

Pit Latrines of 3 – Stances at the 

Rural Growth Centres.

Bid Security 

Declaration

15.
PALI/548/WRKS/2020 - 

2021/00016

Construction of Administration 

Block for Puti-Puti Sub-County.
750,000/=

16.
PALI/548/SUPLS/2020 - 

2021/00002

Supply of Assorted Medical 

Equipments at Pallisa General 

Hospital

1,986,840/=

17.
PALI/548/SUPLS/2020 - 

2021/00003

Supply of 396, 3 – Seater Desks to 

Education Department
772,200/=

18.
PALI/548/SUPLS/2020 - 

2021/00004

Supply of Borehole Installation 

Parts for Borehole Repairs
600,000/=

3. Bidding will be conducted in accordance with the Open National/
Domestic Bidding procedures contained in Local Government (Public 
Procurement and Disposal of Public Assets) Regulations, 2006, and are 
open to all Bidders.

4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information and inspect 
the bidding documents at the address below 8 (a) from 8:30 am to 5:00 
p.m.

5. Bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested 
bidders upon payment of Non-refundable fee of Shs 100,000/=. The 
method of payment will be in Centenary Bank Pallisa Branch on 
Pallisa District General Fund Account No.3100047747. 

6.  A pre-bid meeting shall be held on N/A 

7. Bids must be delivered to the address below 8 (c) before 11:30 am on 
26/10/2020. Late Bids shall be rejected.  Bids will be opened in the pres-
ence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the address 
below 8 (d) at 12:00 noon on 26/10/2020

8. (a) Documents may be inspected at:  Procurement and Disposal Unit.
 (b) Documents will be issued from:   Procurement and Disposal Unit.
 (c) Bids must be delivered to:    Procurement and Disposal Unit.
 (d) Address of bid opening:  Procurement and Disposal Unit.

9. The planned procurement schedule (subject to change) is as follows:

Activity  Date

a.  Publish bid Notice 5/10/2020

b.  Pre-bid meeting where applicable N/A

c.  Bid closing date 26/10/2020

d.  Evaluation process
Within 14 days after bid 

opening.

e.  Display and communication of best 

evaluated bidder notice

Within 5 days after the Con-

tracts Committee Approval

f.  Contract award and signature
After expiry of the best evalu-

ated bidder notice.

EKACHELAN ESAU

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER – PALLISA

BID NOTICE: PALI/548/20-21/00002: OPEN NATIONAL/DOMESTIC BIDDING FOR CONSTRUCTIONS, 

BOREHOLE DRILLINGS AND SUPPLIES:

PALLISA DISTRICT LOCAL GOVERNMENT
PROCUREMENT AND DISPOSAL UNIT.

P.O.  BOX 14, PALLISA


